

NAVARRO COUNTY JUDGE NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE

300 West Third Avenue. Suite 102 Corsicana, TX 75110

FILED FOR RECORD AT 10.45 O'CLOCK Q.M.

OCT 31 2022

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk MAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

Connie Livingston, Court Coordinator

clivingston@navarrocounty.org Fax: (903) 875-3974

H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge

hdavenport@navarrocounty.org Phone: (903) 654-3025

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF NAVARRO

ORDER TEMPORARILY LIFTING OUTDOOR BURN BAN

WHEREAS, by and through an Order of the Navarro County Commissioners' Court authorizing the County Judge to lift the current Burn Ban Order implemented on October 7, 2022.

Whereas the conditions present at the time of declaration constituted measures needed to mitigate the threat of wildfires and potential threat to life safety and property damages.

Whereas, these conditions, including the KBDI from the Texas A&M Forrest Service, have fallen well below the threshold of 575 as an average for Navarro County and the Wildfire Threat Index is now in the low category.

Whereas, the County Judge, in coordination with the Office of Emergency Management, is designated as the County Official authorized to determine whether circumstances no longer exist to prohibit outdoor burning, and the County Judge may temporarily rescind such Order at such time when these conditions are met.

I, H.M. Davenport, County Judge of Navarro County, Texas do hereby temporarily lift the burn ban commencing immediately on Monday, October 31, 2022, until the Navarro County Commissioners Court can consider this order to rescind the Burn Ban.

Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Burn Ban presently in effect is temporarily lifted effective this date on October 31, 2022.

H.M. Davenport, County Judge

d and dated this the 31st day of October 2022.

Sheffy Dowd, County Clerk Navarro County, Texas